Conoco, Inc. - State "27" "7 - Lea County, New Mexico

The following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available
on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

i ANGLE COURSE ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH (Feet) INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT (Feet) DISPLACEMENT (Feet)

100 1 1.75 1.75
299 1/4 .88 2.63
427 1/4 .56 3.19
665 1/2 2.07 5.26
910 1/4 1.08 6.34
1170 1/2 2.26 8.60
1348 1/4 .78 9.38
1635 3/4 3.76 13.14
1856 3/4 2.90 16.04
2105 1 4.36 20.40
2354 3/4 3.26 23.66
2600 11/4 5.36 29.02
2900 1 3/4 9.15 38.17
3100 1 3.50 41.67
3350 1 4.38 46.05
3532 1 3.19 49.24
3817 1 4.99 54.23
4000 3/4 2.40 56.63
4230 1/2 2.00 58.63
4418 1/2 1.64 60.27
4665 1 4.32 64.59
4854 11/4 4.12 68.71
5130 1 4.83 73.54
5530 3/4 5.24 78.78
6000 3/4 6.16 84.94
6437 3/4 5.72 90.66
6890 3/4 5.93 96.59
7394 3/4 6.60 103.19
7859 3/4 6.09 109.28
8260 11/4 8.74 118.02
8755 11/2 12.97 130.99
9626 11/4 18.99 149.98
10030 1 7.07 157.05
10320 3/4 3.80 160.85
10382 1/2 .54 161.39
10630 1 3/4 7.56 168.95
10883 11/2 6.63 175.58
11162 1172 7.31 182.89
11447 11/4 6.21 189.10
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Ken Heathman

Division Manager

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
KEN HEATHMAN, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF NOTICE THIS the 29th day of March, 1985.
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